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Montana Project, 2008 and 2009:

Marni Thompson
NRCS Sheridan District Conservationist
(406)842-5741 ext. 100
marni.thompson@mt.usda.gov

Boulder County Project, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010

Rob Alexander
Agricultural Resources Supervisor
Boulder County Parks and Open Space
(303)678-6239
ralexander@bouldercounty.org

California Project, 2006, and 2007

Peggy Rathmann and John Wick
Nicasio Native Grass Ranch
415-662-9820
johnwick@sonic.net

About the science and it's use:

Beth Burritt
BEHAVE Program Outreach Director
Utah State University
http://www.behave.net
(435)797-3576
beth.burritt@usu.edu
Beth's quote appears on the back of my book:  "Kathy Voth has done a fantastic job of using behavioral and nutritional 
principles to develop a low-cost, proven method to teach cows to eat weeds."

First-Ever Project at Grant-Kohrs Ranch National Historic Site. 2004 - 2005:

Here is a link to an article published November 29, 2009 on the Montana Weed Control Association's web site by 
the National Park Service regarding the project.  It includes a quote from Ben Bobowski on what they found about 
weed results:   http://www.mtweed.org/library/wp-content/uploads/2009/11/2008-weed-eating-cattle.pdf

Ben Bobowksi is now the Chief of Resources at Rocky Mountain National Park.  You can reach him via email at  
Ben_Bobowski@nps.gov.

Melissa Griffiths
Madison Valley Ranchlands Group Weed Committee
(406)682-3731
mgriffiths@3rivers.net

The 2010 project is  being funded by Western 
SARE and will begin the end of June.

Kevin and Nancy Lunny
"G" Ranch, Point Reyes National Seashore
(415) 669-1209
kevin@drakesbayoyster.com
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